

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION

PROJECT: HANLEY ROAD (A) RESURFACING
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1716
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5407(617)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/17/2024

Item Number	Description	Unit	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Raineri Construction, LLC		Pavement Solutions, LLC		Brewster Companies, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS - HANLEY ROAD (A) RESURFACING (REV 1-27-2023)											
107-02.01	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$43,875.00	\$43,875.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
201-20.23	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Each	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,102.40	\$15,512.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$74,945.92	\$74,945.92	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$191,100.00	\$191,100.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2330.7	\$13.75	\$32,047.13	\$12.87	\$29,996.11	\$10.00	\$23,307.00	\$8.00	\$18,645.60
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	1457	\$113.00	\$164,641.00	\$170.39	\$248,258.23	\$185.00	\$269,545.00	\$245.00	\$356,965.00
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	1040.7	\$118.00	\$122,802.60	\$172.48	\$179,499.94	\$208.00	\$216,465.60	\$230.00	\$239,361.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	123.1	\$236.00	\$29,051.60	\$242.00	\$29,790.20	\$275.00	\$33,852.50	\$295.00	\$36,314.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	22	\$372.00	\$8,184.00	\$282.70	\$6,219.40	\$622.00	\$13,684.00	\$480.00	\$10,560.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	2150	\$1.00	\$2,150.00	\$9.02	\$19,393.00	\$5.00	\$10,750.00	\$9.00	\$19,350.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	14167	\$6.55	\$92,793.85	\$4.86	\$68,851.62	\$9.00	\$127,503.00	\$9.80	\$138,836.60
509-15.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb	S.Y.	686	\$193.00	\$132,398.00	\$295.67	\$202,829.62	\$154.00	\$105,644.00	\$160.00	\$109,760.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$602.00	\$1,204.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00
608-50.06	Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	346.3	\$82.00	\$28,396.60	\$239.79	\$83,039.28	\$180.00	\$62,334.00	\$155.00	\$53,676.50
608-50.07	Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	212.1	\$103.00	\$21,846.30	\$195.53	\$41,471.91	\$190.00	\$40,299.00	\$165.00	\$34,996.50
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	1778	\$25.00	\$44,450.00	\$50.08	\$89,042.24	\$55.00	\$97,790.00	\$60.00	\$106,680.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,259.84	\$14,259.84	\$40,158.00	\$40,158.00	\$297,600.00	\$297,600.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$145,208.24	\$145,208.24	\$318,000.00	\$318,000.00	\$288,800.00	\$288,800.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1452	\$13.00	\$18,876.00	\$12.88	\$18,701.76	\$16.00	\$23,232.00	\$26.00	\$37,752.00
803-10.10	Sodding (Zoysia)	S.Y.	15	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$25.76	\$386.40	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,119,772.08		\$1,403,965.71		\$1,748,920.10		\$2,011,647.70

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS - HANLEY ROAD (A) RESURFACING (REV 1-27-2023)

904-02.13	Signal Head, Type 3S	Each	2	\$1,119.00	\$2,238.00	\$1,098.90	\$2,197.80	\$1,348.00	\$2,696.00	\$999.00	\$1,998.00
904-02.34	Signal Head, Type 34S	Each	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,819.40	\$3,638.80	\$2,232.00	\$4,464.00	\$1,654.00	\$3,308.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	6	\$1,334.00	\$8,004.00	\$1,310.10	\$7,860.60	\$1,607.00	\$9,642.00	\$1,191.00	\$7,146.00
904-05.44	Signal Head, Type 4B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	2	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00	\$1,461.90	\$2,923.80	\$1,794.00	\$3,588.00	\$1,329.00	\$2,658.00
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	8	\$580.00	\$4,640.00	\$569.80	\$4,558.40	\$699.00	\$5,592.00	\$518.00	\$4,144.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	5	\$1,135.00	\$5,675.00	\$1,114.30	\$5,571.50	\$1,367.00	\$6,835.00	\$1,013.00	\$5,065.00
904-32.26	19' Pole, w/26" Mast Arm, Steel	Each	2	\$9,685.00	\$19,370.00	\$9,512.80	\$19,025.60	\$11,674.00	\$23,348.00	\$8,648.00	\$17,296.00
904-32.40	19' Pole, w/40" Mast Arm, Steel	Each	2	\$11,815.00	\$23,630.00	\$11,602.80	\$23,205.60	\$14,239.00	\$28,478.00	\$10,548.00	\$21,096.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$32,950.00	\$32,950.00	\$32,362.00	\$32,362.00	\$39,717.00	\$39,717.00	\$29,420.00	\$29,420.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	8	\$1,009.00	\$8,072.00	\$991.10	\$7,928.80	\$1,216.00	\$9,728.00	\$901.00	\$7,208.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$269.50	\$1,078.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$245.00	\$980.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	174	\$13.50	\$2,349.00	\$13.20	\$2,296.80 *(1)	\$17.00	\$2,958.00	\$12.00	\$2,088.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	2000	\$21.25	\$42,500.00	\$20.90	\$41,800.00	\$26.00	\$52,000.00	\$19.00	\$38,000.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	310	\$37.00	\$11,470.00	\$36.30	\$11,253.00	\$45.00	\$13,950.00	\$33.00	\$10,230.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$448.00	\$448.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	200	\$1.15	\$230.00	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.35	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	570	\$1.85	\$1,054.50	\$1.82	\$1,037.40	\$2.30	\$1,311.00	\$1.65	\$940.50
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	2320	\$2.25	\$5,220.00	\$2.20	\$5,104.00	\$2.70	\$6,264.00	\$2.00	\$4,640.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	190	\$1.40	\$266.00	\$1.38	\$262.20	\$1.70	\$323.00	\$1.25	\$237.50
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	510	\$1.00	\$510.00	\$0.94	\$479.40	\$1.20	\$612.00	\$0.85	\$433.50
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	5160	\$7.00	\$36,120.00	\$6.88	\$35,500.80	\$8.50	\$43,860.00	\$6.25	\$32,250.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	4500	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.94	\$4,230.00	\$1.15	\$5,175.00	\$0.85	\$3,825.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	280	\$1.10	\$308.00	\$1.10	\$308.00	\$1.20	\$336.00	\$1.00	\$280.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	4560	\$3.35	\$15,276.00	\$3.30	\$15,048.00	\$4.05	\$18,468.00	\$3.00	\$13,680.00
904-86.01	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole, 120/240 Volt	Each	1	\$2,968.00	\$2,968.00	\$2,915.00	\$2,915.00	\$3,577.00	\$3,577.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	2	\$3,696.00	\$7,392.00	\$3,630.00	\$7,260.00	\$4,455.00	\$8,910.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
904-88.02	Pull Box, Double, Concrete	Each	1	\$5,376.00	\$5,376.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
904-89.17	Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	6	\$1,875.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,843.60	\$11,061.60	\$2,262.00	\$13,572.00	\$1,676.00	\$10,056.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	5	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	Each	2	\$4,680.00	\$9,360.00	\$4,598.00	\$9,196.00	\$5,643.00	\$11,286.00	\$4,180.00	\$8,360.00
904-91.59	Base, Type B-9, Concrete	Each	2	\$4,680.00	\$9,360.00	\$4,598.00	\$9,196.00	\$5,643.00	\$11,286.00	\$4,180.00	\$8,360.00
904-91.88	Base, Type D-8PH, Concrete	Each	1	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,598.00	\$4,598.00	\$5,643.00	\$5,643.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
904-95.20	Removal of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	2	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$488.40	\$976.80	\$599.00	\$1,198.00	\$444.00	\$888.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$159.50	\$159.50	\$196.00	\$196.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	3	\$498.00	\$1,494.00	\$489.50	\$1,468.50	\$601.00	\$1,803.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00
904-96.15	Removal of Concrete Base, Type P, C, E, (Full Depth)	Each	2	\$2,436.00	\$4,872.00	\$2,392.50	\$4,785.00	\$2,936.00	\$5,872.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00
904-96.16	Removal of Concrete Base, Type A, B, F, (Full Depth, Under 3.0 Cubic Yards)	Each	2	\$2,436.00	\$4,872.00	\$2,392.50	\$4,785.00	\$2,936.00	\$5,872.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00
904-96.18	Removal of Concrete Controller Base (Full Depth)	Each	1	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,392.50	\$2,392.50	\$2,936.00	\$2,936.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00
904-97.20	Removal of Signal Equipment (Intersection)	Each	1	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,392.50	\$2,392.50	\$2,936.00	\$2,936.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$306,308.50		\$300,736.90 *(2)		\$370,332.00		\$296,172.50

STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS - HANLEY ROAD (A) RESURFACING (REV 1-27-2023)

910-99.24	MoDOT ITS Asset Management Tool	L.S.	1	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$608.00	\$608.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
SUBTOTAL STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$504.00		\$495.00		\$608.00		\$450.00

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS - HANLEY ROAD (A) RESURFACING (REV 1-27-2023)

608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1576.6	\$57.00	\$89,866.20	\$87.59	\$138,094.39	\$150.00	\$236,490.00	\$150.00	\$236,490.00
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	84.7	\$73.00	\$6,183.10	\$469.27	\$39,747.17	\$170.00	\$14,399.00	\$185.00	\$15,669.50
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	22	\$2,650.00	\$58,300.00	\$2,822.37	\$62,092.14	\$5,300.00	\$116,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$118,800.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$154,349.30		\$239,933.70		\$367,489.00		\$370,959.50

PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,580,933.88		\$1,945,131.31 *(3)		\$2,487,349.10		\$2,679,229.70
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	----------------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------

Corrected From: \$2,269.80 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$300,709.90 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$1,945,